

**Request for Proposal for Engagement of Consultant for Designing and Developing the Bank's Annual Report (Dtd. 18-05-2022)**

**Addendum No.1** – Date – 27-05-2022

**Revised date for Submission** – 02-06-2022

**Amendment:** The below mentioned references are replaced as following:

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Reference</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	Annexure B - Bidder's Eligibility Criteria (Page-34): Point-4	Bidder to have at least five qualified manpower for the assignment, each with a minimum of five years of experience in writing/preparing such reports and at least 50% of them should have proficiency in Hindi. The bidder shall provide along with the technical bid, CVs of team leader and other team members/experts to be deployed for the assigned job.	Bidder to have at least five qualified manpower for the assignment, each with a minimum of five years of experience in writing/preparing such reports. The bidder shall provide along with the technical bid, CVs of team leader and other team members/experts to be deployed for the assigned job. Proficiency in Hindi will be and added advantage.
2	Annexure B - Bidder's Eligibility Criteria (Page-35): Point-8	Bidders should have a proper set-up /facilities. Resources should be proficient in Hindi also.	Bidders should have a proper set-up /facilities.
	Annexure E - Scope of Work (Page- 40): Point-2 (v)	Provide full time three resources in our premises exclusively for 2 months or till the completion of all versions of Annual Reports, whichever is later, for completing the work of compiling the draft report/Hindi Translation/ Proof reading in Hindi & English/setting of financials and all the corrections noticed by the concerned departments from time to time.	Provide resources in our premises as and when required during two months or till the completion of all versions of Annual Reports, whichever is later, for completing the work of compiling the draft report/Hindi Translation/ Proof reading in Hindi & English/setting of financials and all the corrections noticed by the concerned departments from time to time.